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Our Ref: CC6/A|G t8OO77 7L/ Aua3

02 MAY 2018

DAYCON PTE tTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCTDENT TNVOLVTNG GX 7848R & GBG 2r5L ON 22lO4l2OL8

We refer to the above accident where we are actlng for AIG Asia Pacific lnsurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you

and/or your authorized driver under the Auto lnsurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate

for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wlsh to further discuss on the matter prior to our neBotiations and settlement, please contact us

within 10 days from the date of this letter.

please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (2OYolor commercial vehicles)

upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed

utlllzed for this clalm and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING

case Handler
DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108
Email: th inth in (a lkka uto.co m

c.c. AIG Asio Pocific lnsuronce Pte Ltd
(Motor Cloims Dept)
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RELEASE VOUCIIER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

*We/I, MG SOLUTION PTE LTD ('the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an

agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LE&!gI{l
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for $$ll!f.99
(Repair Cost), !@Q[(Loss of UselRen+al), S@!!(Disbursement) for vehicle no. SES215L
that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occuned on X210412018 (date) along Q\BEABE
LOT OF 10 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 1 (#03-40) (location) involving vehicle no/s @!![g

This is pursuant to the inspecrion conducted on Z!4!l4lullg(date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I arelam authorized by the owner ELUINry(BLgLLIL("the third
party claimant") of vehicle no. GBG 215L make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I
have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose

herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimanf'.

We/I further confirm that well will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,

loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant"
after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses

suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss ofuse pursuant to the damage to Gre
!!!(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident,

We/I confilm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the
third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission ofliability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _[ (day) of

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02.03 Singapore 415933

Tel:6243 1373 Fax: 62{3 1376

(GST Re9. No. 20-1427944N)

Bill To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD
78 SHENTON WAY
#07-1? AIG BUILDING
SINGAPORE 079120

ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

T,.&Jd EruVffiEtrffi
INVOICE No

PB No

Date

Vehicle Number

'fi I99035

1882s7

18-February-2019

GBG 215L

QTY DESGRIPTION AMOUNT
,l To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation

(Lump Sum)

BEFORE GST
7% GST

2,600.00

2,600.00

182.00

TOTAL $ 2,782.00



Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Mang Drive
Singapore 575701

GSI Registration No. i M440O6529-2

Receipt No. i ITNET-00000-180424-001077

Previous Receipt No. ;

s/N

24 Apr 2019 /' 13:16:35

24 Apr 2018 I 1316:34

Amount ]SST Amount
BeforE Amount Afte, cSTc$r(s$) (s$). (99)

Print Date/Time :

Receipt Date/Time :

Tax lnyoicelREceipt

Resulf of lnslrance Enquiry - GX7B48R
A3 at 22 Apr 2018/08;35:00
lnsuranco Co: AIG ASIA PACtFtC INSUMNCE pTE. LTD.1 Insurance Enquiry - GX7848R

Enquiry Fee
201804241315f9312417

( Sub.Total

Total Before Rounding

Rounding Ditference

Tolal Amount Payabto

Paid By

7.00 0.49

7.00 0.49

7.04 0.49

7.49

7.49

7.49

0.04

7.45

7.45

7.45

0,00

0.00

20igO424131552978Direct Debit: eNETS Debit- (tnternet Banking)
Total

Cash Change

Tend6r6d Amount

Excess Refundabls Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

(


